
Enduro Landesmeisterschaft  Mecklenburg-Vorpommern  2017

www.kujahns.de  -  motorsport-mv.de

Punkte 19. Mrz 02. Apr 13. Aug 24. Sep 07. Okt 04. Nov

Platz # Name Club Team Gesamt Wolgast Vellahn Rehna Kaltenk Tucheim Woltersd

1. 24 Tilman Krause MC Rehna BvZ Racing Team 163 22 22 25 25 25 44

2. 206 Gerrit Helbig MC Wolgast Team KTM Sturm 129 7 16 22 22 22 40

3. 396 Ole Pagels MSC Kaltenkirchen BvZ Racing Team 112 12 13 20 20 15 32

4. 614 Robert Riedel MC Woltersdorf ADMV-Team MC Woltersdorf e.V. 88 18 20 0 0 0 50

5. 481 Dustin Puschmann MC Parchim 81 10 11 0 18 18 24

6. 74 Sascha Grimm MSC Kaltenkirchen 79 13 12 5 14 7 28

7. 394 Ingo Lange MC Rehna 75 9 0 16 8 12 30

8. 265 Nico Rambow MC Woltersdorf ADMV-Team MC Woltersdorf/KTM GST Berlin71 20 15 0 0 0 36

9. 128 Lukas Schäfer MC Fürstenwalde 71 0 0 12 13 20 26

10. 127 Ronny Thoms MC Grevesmühlen Team KTM GST Berlin Racing 70 4 6 13 16 11 20

11. 170 Luca Eibach MC Woltersdorf ADMV-Team MC Woltersdorf e.V. 64 3 5 9 9 16 22

12. 672 Lane Heims MC Boizenburg 59 0 2 15 10 14 18

13. 47 Marco Krause MSC Kaltenkirchen 54 8 4 14 15 13 0

14. 193 Eric Behncke MC Boizenburg BvZ Racing Team 51 5 0 11 11 8 16

15. 232 Björn Feldt MC Grevesmühlen Team KTM GST Berlin Racing 50 25 25 0 0 0 0

16. 190 Julian Schramm MC Rehna ADAC Team Hansa 48 16 14 18 0 0 0

17. 711 Andreas Held MC Greif 41 11 1 1 6 10 12

18. 817 Stefan Holz MC Wolgast 37 14 0 0 0 9 14

19. 553 Malte Kröger MSC Kaltenkirchen 23 15 8 0 0 0 0

20. 177 Matthias Mann MC Rehna 23 0 0 10 7 6 0

21. 106 Florian Voß MSC Kaltenkirchen 21 6 3 0 12 0 0

22. 825 Stefan Roeseler MC Rehna 20 0 0 8 2 4 6

23. 61 Arne Domeyer MC Rehna 18 0 18 0 0 0 0

24. 131 Norman Lamche MC Grevesmühlen 17 0 0 7 5 5 0

25. 748 Jörg Wildhagen MC Boizenburg 11 1 0 0 0 0 10

26. 594 Tim Pagels MSC Kaltenkirchen BvZ Racing Team 11 2 9 0 0 0 0

27. 522 Kevin Sonnenberg MC Grevesmühlen 11 0 0 0 3 0 8

28. 411 Tobias Warneke MC Rehna 11 0 0 6 4 1 0

29. 122 Max Handke MC Vellahn ADAC Team Hansa 10 0 10 0 0 0 0

30. 670 Marek Schmidt MSC Kaltenkirchen 7 0 7 0 0 0 0

31. 214 Dirk Pasedag MC Boizenburg 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

32. 124 Mathias Kiel MC Bergring Teterow ADAC Team Hansa 4 0 0 4 0 0 0

33. 126 Tobias Jürgen MC Woltersdorf ADMV-Team MC Woltersdorf e.V. 3 0 0 0 0 3 0

34. 747 Frank Dallmann MC Rehna Team KTM GST Berlin Racing 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

35. 401 Robert Zimmermann MC Wolgast 3 0 0 0 1 2 0

36. 681 Torsten Schafft Hamburg 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

37. 25 Steffen Begerow MC Rehna 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Championatswertung
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Platz # Name Club Team/Bewerber Gesamt Wolgast Vellahn Rehna Kaltenk Tucheim Woltersd

1. 396 Ole Pagels MSC Kaltenkirchen BvZ Racing Team 169 25 22 25 25 22 50

2. 672 Lane Heims MC Boizenburg BvZ Racing Team 139 18 16 20 20 25 40

3. 394 Ingo Lange MC Rehna 139 22 15 22 18 18 44

4. 47 Marco Krause MSC Kaltenkirchen 130 20 18 18 22 20 32

5. 25 Steffen Begerow MC Rehna 47 15 14 18 0 0 0

6. 82 Enrico Bensmann MSC Barth 45 16 13 16 0 0 0

7. 79 Kevin Philipp MC Vellahn 43 0 11 14 0 18 0

8. 9 Artur Krienke MC Woltersdorf 36 0 0 0 0 0 36

9. 23 Stefan Behrendt MC Vellahn 26 14 12 0 0 0 0

10. 61 Arne Domeyer MC Rehna 25 0 25 0 0 0 0

11. 670 Marek Schmidt MSC Kaltenkirchen 20 0 20 0 0 0 0

22 Torsten Kurzweg MC Rehna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Klasse E1
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Platz # Name Club Team Gesamt Wolgast Vellahn Rehna Kaltenk Tucheim Woltersd

1. 24 Tilman Krause MC Rehna BvZ Racing Team 169 25 25 25 25 25 44

2. 170 Luca Eibach MC Woltersdorf ADMV-Team MC Woltersdorf e.V. 117 14 15 15 15 18 40

3. 481 Dustin Puschmann MC Parchim 114 18 18 0 22 20 36

4. 193 Eric Behncke MC Boizenburg BvZ Racing Team 108 15 13 18 16 16 30

5. 614 Robert Riedel MC Woltersdorf ADMV-Team MC Woltersdorf e.V. 94 22 22 0 0 0 50

6. 128 Lukas Schäfer MC Fürstenwalde 94 0 0 20 20 22 32

7. 131 Norman Lamche MC Grevesmühlen Team KTM GST Berlin Racing 66 13 11 14 13 15 0

8. 190 Julian Schramm MC Rehna ADAC Team Hansa 62 20 20 22 0 0 0

9. 177 Matthias Mann MC Rehna ADAC Team Hansa 53 11 12 16 14 0 0

10. 107 Sebastian Rönnfeldt MC Sternberg 52 9 7 11 12 13 0

11. 106 Florian Voß MSC Kaltenkirchen 48 16 14 0 18 0 0

12. 116 Ralf Lübbe MC Bergring Teterow ADAC Team Hansa 34 12 10 12 0 0 0

13. 124 Mathias Kiel MC Bergring Teterow ADAC Team Hansa 21 0 8 13 0 0 0

14. 175 Tom Begerow MC Rehna 19 10 9 0 0 0 0

15. 122 Max Handke MC Vellahn ADAC Team Hansa 16 0 16 0 0 0 0

16. 126 Tobias Jürgen MC Woltersdorf ADMV-Team MC Woltersdorf e.V. 14 0 0 0 0 14 0

104 Lucas Begerow MC Mölln 6 0 6 0 0 0 0

71 Felix Schörling MC Rehna ADAC Team Hansa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

105 Bernd Nielsen MCE Tensfeld 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Klasse E2
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Platz # Name Club Team Gesamt Wolgast Vellahn Rehna Kaltenk Tucheim Woltersd

1. 206 Gerrit Helbig MC Wolgast Team KTM Sturm 165 18 22 25 25 25 50

2. 214 Dirk Pasedag MC Wolgast 110 14 0 18 18 20 40

3. 411 Tobias Warnecke MC Rehna 92 11 15 22 22 22 0

4. 265 Nico Rambow MC Woltersdorf ADMV-Team MC Woltersdorf/KTM GST Berlin86 22 20 0 0 0 44

5. 510 Christian Kröger MSC Kaltenkirchen 83 15 12 0 20 0 36

6. 232 Björn Feldt MC Grevesmühlen Team KTM GST Berlin Racing 50 25 25 0 0 0 0

7. 553 Malte Kröger MSC Kaltenkirchen 36 20 16 0 0 0 0

8. 594 Tim Pagels MSC Kaltenkirchen BvZ Racing Team 34 16 18 0 0 0 0

9. 121 Andreas Venzke MC Rehna Team KTM GST Berlin Racing 29 9 0 20 0 0 0

10. 209 Mario Löhning MC Greif 26 12 14 0 0 0 0

11. 55 Stephan Edelmann MC Woltersdorf ADMV-Team MC Woltersdorf 26 13 13 0 0 0 0

12. 210 Daniel Held MC Wolgast 21 10 11 0 0 0 0

203 David Neumann Penzlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Klasse E3



Enduro Landesmeisterschaft  Mecklenburg-Vorpommern  2017

www.kujahns.de  -  motorsport-mv.de

Punkte 19. Mrz 02. Apr 13. Aug 24. Sep 07. Okt 04. Nov

Platz # Name Club Team Gesamt Wolgast Vellahn Rehna Kaltenk Tucheim Woltersd

1. 127 Ronny Thoms MC Grevesmühlen Team KTM GST Berlin Racing 159 18 22 25 25 25 44

2. 74 Sascha Grimm MSC Kaltenkirchen 159 22 25 22 22 18 50

3. 711 Andreas Held MC Greif 136 20 20 18 20 22 36

4. 748 Jörg Wildhagen MC Boizenburg 110 16 15 15 16 16 32

5. 477 Dirk Lüdemann Eicklingen 104 11 16 16 18 15 28

6. 817 Stefan Holz MC Wolgast 103 25 18 0 0 20 40

7. 129 Mario Dischereit MC Rehna 92 14 14 11 15 14 24

8. 790 Thorsten Fürst MSC Kaltenkirchen 70 0 12 12 13 11 22

9. 612 Bernd Buchholz Eicklingen 65 13 0 14 0 12 26

10. 778 Dirk Glaser MC Boizenburg Team KTM GST Berlin Racing 55 15 13 0 14 13 0

11. 681 Torsten Schafft Hamburg 51 0 9 0 12 0 30

12. 557 André Koch MC Rehna 46 12 10 13 11 0 0

13. 747 Frank Dallmann MC Rehna 20 0 0 20 0 0 0

14. 169 Markus Krüger Raden 18 10 8 0 0 0 0

15. 125 Andreas Lier MSC Groß SchwiesowBvZ Racing Team 11 0 11 0 0 0 0

16. 793 Jens Brenneke Neu Wulmstorf 7 0 7 0 0 0 0

111 Jens Hinrichs MC Rehna ADAC Hansa/GST Berlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

363 Frederic Radou MSC Kaltenkirchen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

818 Matthias Göbl MC Rehna Husqvarna Team Steinert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Senioren 40+
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Platz # Name Club Team Gesamt Wolgast Vellahn Rehna Kaltenk Tucheim Woltersd

1. 825 Stephan Röseler MC Rehna BvZ Racing Team 175 25 25 25 25 25 50

2. 814 Marc Fehrmann MSC Kaltenkirchen ADAC Team Hansa 140 22 20 18 22 18 40

3. 802 Olaf Behncke MC Boizenburg BvZ Racing Team 138 20 16 20 16 22 44

4. 806 Harri Eichhorst MC Mecklenb.-StrelitzMC Woltersdorf 101 16 13 15 11 14 32

5. 819 Stefan Baer MC Vellahn ADAC Team Hansa 100 0 15 13 20 16 36

6. 839 Roman Koch MC Rehna 90 18 18 16 18 20 0

7. 830 Norbert Mehlitz MC Woltersdorf Team KTM GST Berlin Racing 89 15 14 0 15 15 30

8. 923 Heiko Simon MSC Kaltenkirchen 44 0 22 22 0 0 0

9. 836 Jens Pagels MSC Kaltenkirchen 39 0 12 14 13 0 0

10. 823 Arne Anderson MC Boizenburg BvZ Racing Team 33 13 10 0 10 0 0

11. 171 Ulrich Krämer Schwentinental 23 0 11 0 12 0 0

12. 765 Torsten Schigart MC Rehna 14 0 0 0 14 0 0

13. 801 Ralph Knop  MC Wolgast 14 14 0 0 0 0 0

808 Ulf Markgraf MSC Groß Schwiesow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

872 Detlef Petruck MC Rehna ADAC Team Hansa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Senioren 50+
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Platz # Name Club Team Gesamt Wolgast Vellahn Rehna Kaltenk Tucheim Woltersd

1. 882 Ralf Dohs EMX Team Rostock 69 22 22 25 0 0 0

2. 890 Kai Dreyer MC Boizenburg 62 20 20 22 0 0 0

3. 892 Christian Tesdorff MC Rehna 50 25 25 0 0 0 0

4. 891 Bernd Gaack MC Boizenburg 20 0 0 20 0 0 0

5. 856 Don Heinrich Felstehausen MC Boizenburg BvZ Racing Team 18 0 18 0 0 0 0

858 Jörg Warber MCC Tessin Offroad Classic Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Klassik
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Punkte 19. Mrz 02. Apr 13. Aug 24. Sep 07. Okt 04. Nov

Platz # Name Club Team Gesamt Wolgast Vellahn Rehna Kaltenk Tucheim Woltersd

1. 522 Kevin Sonnenberg MC Grevesmühlen 164 22 22 25 25 20 50

2. 401 Robert Zimmermann MC Wolgast 156 25 20 20 22 25 44

3. 402 Philipp Krenz MC Wolgast 104 12 9 15 16 16 36

4. 139 Malte Weiß MC Rehna 93 14 8 16 0 15 40

5. 511 Marcel Jaschkowiak MC Rehna 85 10 15 22 20 18 0

6. 413 Hannes Uerckwitz MC Sternberg 71 15 16 0 18 22 0

7. 646 Sidney Hubrich MC Rehna 50 5 13 18 14 0 0

8. 502 Hendrik Baier MC Vellahn ADAC Team Hansa 41 16 25 0 0 0 0

9. 521 Marcel Kühnel MC Rehna KTM GST Berlin Racing 36 18 18 0 0 0 0

10. 878 Falk Krabbe MSC Kaltenkirchen 36 11 12 0 13 0 0

11. 605 Danilo Blümel MC Bergring Teterow ADAC Team Hansa 30 7 10 13 0 0 0

12. 512 Fabian Latzko MC Woltersdorf 26 2 0 14 10 0 0

13. 504 Thorben Kuhlmann MSC Kaltenkirchen 24 9 0 0 15 0 0

14. 258 Andreas Bruhn Fährdorf 20 20 0 0 0 0 0

15. 273 Manuel Schmahl MC Vellahn ADAC Team Hansa 19 8 11 0 0 0 0

16. 572 Frank Habeck MC Wolgast 18 6 0 0 12 0 0

17. 505 Markus Valentin MSC Kaltenkirchen 17 0 5 12 0 0 0

18. 403 Alexander Valentin MSC Kaltenkirchen 14 0 14 0 0 0 0

19. 407 Heinz Seefeld MC Ueckermünde 13 13 0 0 0 0 0

20. 406 Christian Pump-ScheitEllerhoop 12 0 4 0 8 0 0

21. 409 Christian Wüstefeld Kratzeburg 11 0 0 0 11 0 0

22. 435 Christian Haupt MC Vellahn ADAC Team Hansa 11 1 1 0 9 0 0

23. 555 Sandro Beise MC Bergring Teterow ADAC Team Hansa 10 4 6 0 0 0 0

24. 408 Michael Schneider MSC Kaltenkirchen 7 0 0 0 7 0 0

25. 517 Fynn Mack MSC Kaltenkirchen 7 0 7 0 0 0 0

611 David Bensmann MSC Barth 6 3 3 0 0 0 0

506 Ronald Mack MSC Kaltenkirchen 2 0 2 0 0 0 0

194 Michael Guhl Klötze 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

266 Martin Mittmann MC Rehna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

313 Daniel Saath MC Grevesmühlen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

404 Stefan Hecht Klötze 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

405 Jörn Bornholdt Tornesch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

410 Nils Mendle Groß Kiesow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

503 Hendrik Peters MC Boizenburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

576 Eric-Michael Müller MC Boizenburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

694 Falk Hagen MC EC Malchow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Landespokal Hobby



Enduro Landespokal  Mecklenburg-Vorpommern  2017
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Punkte 19. Mrz 01. Apr Nov.

Platz # Name Club Team Gesamt Wolgast Vellahn Dreetz

1. 301 Thomas Johst MC Grevesmühlen 67 22 20 25

2. 311 Eric Lindemann PSV Schwerin 47 25 22 0

3. 120 Daniel Radom MC Rehna ADAC Team Hansa/Husqvarna Steinert 25 0 25 0

Landespokal Motocross
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Platz   Club Gesamt Wolgast Vellahn Rehna Kaltenk Tucheim Woltersd

1. Rehna 1 Dischereit, Krause, Lange, Schramm 152 25 22 25 22 22 36

2. Wolgast 1 Helbig, Holz, Pasedag, Zimmermann 135 15 15 16 20 25 44

3. Boizenburg Behncke,E., Glaser, Heims, Wildhagen 125 14 13 22 16 20 40

4. Woltersdorf 1 Edelmann, Eibach, Rambow, Riedel 97 22 25 0 0 0 50

5. Grevesmühlen Feldt, Lamche, Thoms, Sonnenberg 94 20 20 18 18 18 0

6. Kaltenkirchen 2 Grimm, Krause,M., Schmidt, Voß 57 16 16 0 25 0 0

7. Rehna 2 Hinrichs, Koch,A., Koch,R., Röseler 53 12 11 15 15 0 0

8. Rehna 3 Begerow, Domeyer, Mann, Warnecke 47 13 14 20 0 0 0

9. Woltersdorf 2 Eichhorst, Jürgen, Mehlitz, Latzko 40 6 5 0 13 16 0

10. Kaltenkirchen 1 Kröger,C., Kröger,M., Pagels O., Pagels T. 36 18 18 0 0 0 0

11. Kaltenkirchen 3 Fehrmann, Fürst, Krabbe, Kuhlmann 34 11 9 0 14 0 0

12. Rehna 5 Begerow,T., Dallmann, Hubrich, Weiß 31 9 8 14 0 0 0

13. Bergring Teterow Beise, Blümel, Kiel, Lübbe 30 7 10 13 0 0 0

14. Vellahn 1 Baier, Behrendt, Handke, Philipp 12 0 12 0 0 0 0

15. Wolgast 2 Habeck, Held, Knop, Krenz 10 10 0 0 0 0 0

16. Rehna 4 Jaschkowiak, Kühnel, Schörling, Venzke 8 8 0 0 0 0 0

17. Kaltenkirchen 4 Pagels, J., Schneider, Valentin, A., Valentin, M. 7 0 7 0 0 0 0

18. Vellahn 2 Baer, Haupt, Schmahl 6 0 6 0 0 0 0

Rehna 6 Göbl, Petruck, Mittmann, Schigart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mannschaftsmeisterschaft


